Witness Disclosure Form

Clause 2(g) of rule XI of the Rules of the House of Representatives requires non-
governmental witnesses to disclose to the Committee the following information. A
non-governmental witness is any witness appearing on behalf of himself/herself or
on behalf of an organization other than a federal agency, or a state, local or tribal

government.

Your Name, Business Address, and Telephone Number:
Shannon t1plee
DO, Box 0, Bowdt WIT o44lL
(NS Y¥d- U387

1. Are you appearing on behalf of yourself or a non-governmental organization? NO
Please list organization(s) you are representing. ,

S’mo&bwd%b Mungee (pmm

2. Have you or any organization you are representing received any Federal grants or
contracts (including any subgrants or subcontracts) since October 1, 2012 related
to the agencies or programs funded by the Subcommittee?

Qs> wo

3. Have you or any organization you are representing received any contracts or
payments originating with a foreign government since October 1, 2012 related to
the agencies or programs funded by the Subcommittee?

Yes

4. 1f your response to question #2 and/or #3 is “Yes”, please list the amount and
source (by agency and program) of each Federal grant (or subgrant thereof) or
contract (or subcontract thereof), and/or the amount and country of origin of any
payment or contract originating with a foreign government. Please also indicate
whether the recipient was you or the organization(s) you are representing.

Date: 07/3&//§7




Project/Program Title

FY14 Pre-Distaster Mitigation (FEMA)
SM Diabetes Prevention Program
Indian Health Service (compact 5)
Indian Health Service Compact 5 FY18
NNPHI - 7 Directions

Headstart FY18

CTPG - Tribal Court

CTGP - Indian Child Welfare

Child Care Development CCDF FY17
Elderly-Older Americans TitleVI,Part C (Caregivers)
Elderly - Nutrution Services Incentive Program
Elderly-Older Americans TitleVL,Part A
Elderly Title VI - MIPPA

Food Distribution

Child Care Development FY'18

Child Support FY'18

CTGP- Forestry

Forestry -Timber Harvest Initiative
Growing for Tomorrow - SARE

TANF 2013

General Assistance

TANF 2014

TANF 2015

TANF 2016

DOJ-Domestic Violence/Sexual Assault Program
TANF 2017

GENERAL ASSISTANCE

Child Welfare Title [IVB

TANF 2018

EPA - Wetland Program

EPA-Clean Water & General Assistance
TMD/Wildlife and Parks

CTGP - Community Fire

Law Enforcement

TMD/Conservation

477 Education

CTGP- Aid Other Tribal Govt

NPS- Tribal Historic Preservation

Native Am. Library Services FY17/18
Library Enhancement - Language

US Fish and Wildlife-Herptile Management

GLRI - Wetland Restoration and COF

Wildlife Fire Management

Wells and Septic Sanitation Project BE-11-G52
Well and Septic - LH.S

FEMA - Pre Disaster Mitigation

USDA - Sewer project

Roads-Tribal Transportation Agreement -Map21
Road - TTP - Fast Act

Roads Maintenance

Total Grants 18.3 Million



Award Number

EMC-2015-PC-0007
H1D4IHS0110-03
67G110099-FY17
67G110099-FY18

7 Directions
FY18-90CI9891-04
A16AV00631(court)
A16AV00631(ICW)
G-17PEWICCDF
1709WIT6CG
1709WINSIT
1709WIT6NS
1709WIMTRB
FY18 FD
G-18PEWICCDF
KPGO0219TCSE-01
A16AV00631(FOR)
A16AV00591
H005722950
13PEWITANF
Al14AV00261
14PEWITANF
15PEWITANF
16PEWITANF
2016-TW-AX-0027
17PEWITANF
A17AV00342

Title IVBFY18
18PEWITANSf
CDOOE02073
BG-00E10106
Al4AV00172
Al16AV00631(CF)
A17AV000457
Al17AV000654
A18AV00526

AI6AV00631(AOTG)
P17AF00083
NG-05-17-00184-17
NG-03-17-0233-174
F14AP00443

A15AV00300-001-0014
A17AC00054
BE-11-G52

BE-16-J75
EMC-2017-PC-0010
USDA GRANT
A13AP00072
A16AP00046
A17AV00369

Gov Type Award Start

Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
BIA

BIA

Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
BIA

BIA

Federal
Federal
BIA

Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
BIA

Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
BIA

BIA

BIA

BIA

Federal

BIA

Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal

BIA
BIA
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
BIA

4/21/2014
1/1/2016

10/1/2016
10/1/2017
2/1/2018

4/1/2018

10/1/2015
10/1/2015
10/1/2016
1/1/2017

4/1/2017

4/1/2017

9/30/2017
10/1/2017
10/1/2017
10/1/2017
10/1/2015
10/1/2015
3/12/2018
10/3/2012
10/1/2013
10/1/2013
10/1/2014
10/1/2015
10/1/2016
10/1/2016
10/1/2016
10/1/2017
10/1/2017
10/1/2016
4/1/2017

3/18/2014
10/1/2015
10/1/2016
10/1/2016
10/1/2017

10/1/2015
10/1/2016
8/1/2017

10/1/2017
10/1/2014

10/1/2014
9/12/2017
7/19/2011
3/1/2016

3/15/2016
4/1/2016

5/29/2013
4/19/2016
10/1/2016

Award End

9/30/2016
12/31/2020
9/30/2017
9/30/2018
12/15/2018
3/31/2019
9/30/2018
9/30/2018
9/30/2017
3/31/2020
3/31/2020
3/31/2020
9/29/2018
9/30/2018
9/30/2018
9/30/2018
9/30/2018
9/30/2018
3/10/2020
9/30/2013
9/30/2018
9/30/2014
9/30/2015
9/30/2016
9/30/2019
9/30/2017
9/30/2019
9/30/2018
9/30/2018
9/30/2018
3/31/2019
9/30/2018
9/30/2018
9/30/2019
9/30/2019
9/30/2020

9/30/2018
9/30/2018
7/31/2018
9/30/2019
12/30/2017

9/30/2018
9/11/2022
8/30/2019
9/30/2017

9/30/2020
9/30/2019





