## Witness Disclosure Form

Clause 2(g) of rule XI of the Rules of the House of Representatives requires non-governmental witnesses to disclose to the Committee the following information. A non-governmental witness is any witness appearing on behalf of himself/herself or on behalf of an organization other than a federal agency, or a state, local or tribal government.

Sho	UNNOY Box'	nsiness Address, and Tele 1 HOISEY 70, Bowled WI -4387	phone Number: 중식대형
1. As Pic St	re you ap ease list o	pearing on behalf of your organization(s) you are reported to the control of the	rself or a non-governmental organization? No presenting.  DMMUNITY
CO	ntracts (i	or any organization you and any organization you and any subgrants or programs funded by No	re representing received any Federal grants or subcontracts) since October 1, 2012 related by the Subcommittee?
pa	vments o	r any organization you ar riginating with a foreign s or programs funded by	e representing received any contracts or government since October 1, 2012 related to the Subcommittee?
	Yes	No	

4. If your response to question #2 and/or #3 is "Yes", please list the amount and source (by agency and program) of each Federal grant (or subgrant thereof) or contract (or subcontract thereof), and/or the amount and country of origin of any payment or contract originating with a foreign government. Please also indicate

whether the recipient was you or the organization(s) you are representing.

Date: 04/30/18

Cionature

## Project/Program Title

FY14 Pre-Distaster Mitigation (FEMA)

SM Diabetes Prevention Program

Indian Health Service (compact 5)

Indian Health Service Compact 5 FY18

NNPHI - 7 Directions

Headstart FY18

CTPG - Tribal Court

CTGP - Indian Child Welfare

Child Care Development CCDF FY17

Elderly-Older Americans TitleVI,Part C (Caregivers)

Elderly - Nutrution Services Incentive Program

Elderly-Older Americans TitleVI,Part A

Elderly Title VI - MIPPA

Food Distribution

Child Care Development FY18

Child Support FY18

CTGP- Forestry

Forestry -Timber Harvest Initiative

Growing for Tomorrow - SARE

**TANF 2013** 

General Assistance

**TANF 2014** 

**TANF 2015** 

**TANF 2016** 

DOJ-Domestic Violence/Sexual Assault Program

**TANF 2017** 

**GENERAL ASSISTANCE** 

Child Welfare Title IVB

**TANF 2018** 

EPA - Wetland Program

EPA-Clean Water & General Assistance

TMD/Wildlife and Parks

CTGP - Community Fire

Law Enforcement

TMD/Conservation

477 Education

CTGP- Aid Other Tribal Govt

NPS- Tribal Historic Preservation

Native Am. Library Services FY17/18

Library Enhancement - Language

US Fish and Wildlife-Herptile Management

GLRI - Wetland Restoration and COF

Wildlife Fire Management

Wells and Septic Sanitation Project BE-11-G52

Well and Septic - I.H.S

FEMA - Pre Disaster Mitigation

USDA - Sewer project

Roads-Tribal Transportation Agreement -Map21

Road - TTP - Fast Act

Roads Maintenance

**Total Grants 18.3 Million** 

Award Number	Gov Type	Award Start	Award End
EMC-2015-PC-0007	Federal	4/21/2014	9/30/2016
H1D4IHS0110-03	Federal	1/1/2016	12/31/2020
67G110099-FY17	Federal	10/1/2016	9/30/2017
67G110099-FY18	Federal	10/1/2017	9/30/2018
7 Directions	Federal	2/1/2018	12/15/2018
FY18-90CI9891-04	Federal	4/1/2018	3/31/2019
A16AV00631(court)	BIA	10/1/2015	9/30/2018
A16AV00631(ICW)	BIA	10/1/2015	9/30/2018
G-17PEWICCDF	Federal	10/1/2016	9/30/2017
1709WIT6CG	Federal	1/1/2017	3/31/2020
1709WINSIT	Federal	4/1/2017	3/31/2020
1709WIT6NS	Federal	4/1/2017	3/31/2020
1709WIMTRB	Federal	9/30/2017	9/29/2018
FY18 FD	Federal	10/1/2017	9/30/2018
G-18PEWICCDF	Federal	10/1/2017	9/30/2018
KPG0219TCSE-01	Federal	10/1/2017	9/30/2018
A16AV00631(FOR)	BIA	10/1/2015	9/30/2018
A16AV00591	BIA	10/1/2015	9/30/2018
H005722950	Federal	3/12/2018	3/10/2020
13PEWITANF	Federal	10/3/2012	9/30/2013
A14AV00261	BIA	10/1/2013	9/30/2018
14PEWITANF	Federal	10/1/2013	9/30/2014
15PEWITANF	Federal	10/1/2014	9/30/2015
16PEWITANF	Federal	10/1/2015	9/30/2016
2016-TW-AX-0027	Federal	10/1/2016	9/30/2019
17PEWITANF	Federal	10/1/2016	9/30/2017
A17AV00342	BIA	10/1/2016	9/30/2019
Title IVB FY18	Federal	10/1/2017	9/30/2018
18PEWITANf	Federal	10/1/2017	9/30/2018
CD00E02073	Federal	10/1/2016	9/30/2018
BG-00E10106	Federal	4/1/2017	3/31/2019
A14AV00172	BIA	3/18/2014	9/30/2018
A16AV00631(CF)	BIA	10/1/2015	9/30/2018
A17AV000457	BIA	10/1/2016	9/30/2019
A17AV000654	BIA	10/1/2016	9/30/2019
A18AV00526	Federal	10/1/2017	9/30/2020
A16AV00631(AOTG)	BIA	10/1/2015	9/30/2018
P17AF00083	Federal	10/1/2016	9/30/2018
NG-05-17-00184-17	Federal	8/1/2017	7/31/2018
NG-03-17-0233-174	Federal	10/1/2017	9/30/2019
F14AP00443	Federal	10/1/2014	12/30/2017
A15AV00300-001-0014	BIA	10/1/2014	9/30/2018
A17AC00054	BIA	9/12/2017	9/11/2022
BE-11-G52	Federal	7/19/2011	
BE-16-J75	Federal	3/1/2016	
EMC-2017-PC-0010	Federal	3/15/2016	8/30/2019
USDA GRANT	Federal	4/1/2016	
A13AP00072	Federal	5/29/2013	9/30/2017
A16AP00046	Federal	4/19/2016	9/30/2020
A17AV00369	BIA	10/1/2016	9/30/2019